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SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22

4A Team & Individual Competition

5:45pm Individual & Team March-In

6:00pm Competition Begins

8:40pm 4A Team, All-Around, WSGCA Awards,
4A Finalists Announced

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23
4A Individual Finals

10:30am March-In
10:45 Competition Begins
12:15pm  4A Individual Awards

1A/2A/3A Team & Individual Competition

1:25pm Session 1 Individual & Team March-In

1:40pm Session 1 Competition Begins

5:10pm Session 2 Individual & Team March-In

5:25pm Session 2 Competition Begins

8:05pm 1A/2A/3A Team, All-Around, WSGCA
Awards, 1A/2A/3A Finalists Announced

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24

1A/2A/3A Individual Finals

10:30am March-In
10:45am Competition Begins
12:15pm  1A/2A/3A Individual Awards

Tournament Central: wiaa.com/gymnastics
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2024 marks the 50th year of WIAA high school girls gymnastics State Meets. Prior to 1974 there were only
gymnastics state invitationals. At the 1974 State Meet there were 13 teams/schools competing as teams
and many other teams/schools represented by individuals. The current State Meet format looks very similar,
featuring 12 qualified teams (four 4A and eight 1A/2A/3A) along with nearly 45 teams/schools represented
by individual qualifiers. For the first 23 years of the event, all classifications competed in one combined
tournament before it was split into two tournaments (4A and 1A/2A/3A) in 1998.

Teams at the inaugural 1974 State Meet included Sehome, Bellevue, Cascade, Ferris, Hazen, Inglemoor,
Issaquah, Renton, Richland, Roosevelt, Sammamish, Shadle Park and Shoreline. Sehome High School, coached
by Nola Ayers, were the WIAA's first Team Champions that year. The Mariners went on to win 24 of the past
50 years of WIAA State Meets. The Sehome Gymnastics Program was inducted into the WIAA Hall of Fame in
2004 and Coach Ayers was inducted in 2006.

The State Meet has been hosted at seven different venues the past 50 years. The 1974 State Meet was hosted
at Bellevue College. From 1990-2018, the event was hosted at the Tacoma Dome Exhibition Hall in conjunction
with Mat Classic, the WIAA's State Wrestling Championships. This year, the event is back at Sammamish High
School for the 11th time.

There have been significant changes in gymnastics skills and equipment over the past 50 years. In 1974 girls
could compete in Vault, Uneven Bars, Beam, Floor, Tumbling and Trampoline. The vault featured the old
men’s pommel style vault/horse, the beam was not padded, the bars, although still uneven, were much closer
together, and the floor was a wrestling mat. The WIAA introduced the spring floor to the State Meet in 1990.

We are so excited to celebrate 50 years of WIAA State Gymnastics Meets. Thank you for being a part of this
golden celebration. As we look back we honor all those who have made significant contributions to 50 years
of State Meets and extend a huge thank you to those who continue to support this great sport.

m
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TEAM COMPETITION:

Each year teams qualify to compete for one of two Team State Championships. There
are four teams competing for the State Championship at 4A and eight teams competing
for the State Championship at 1A/2A/3A. A team consists of six competitors per event,
including any all-around competitors, with five scores counting, and a maximum of
sixteen competitors per team. Team scores are determined by adding the top five scores
from the six competitors of each team per event (bars, beam, floor, vault).

ALL-AROUND COMPETITION:

The all-around competition consist of members of qualifying teams and gymnasts who
qualified as individual competitors. These individuals will compete in all four events (bars,
beam, floor, vault) throughout the course of day one. Since all-around competitors can
belong to a qualified team or qualify on their own, the all-around competition will be
contested during both the team and individual sessions of the first day. All-around totals
will be determined by adding the average scores of the four events (bars, beam, floor,
vault).

INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION:

In addition to the qualifying teams, individual gymnasts can qualify for the State
Championships in one event, multiple events, or as an all-around competitor. Individual
competitors will compete during the individual rotation schedule. Gymnasts that compete
in the team competition are also competing as individual competitors and will be eligible
for awards in the individual competition.
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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22

4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:20 PM

6:40 PM

7:00 PM

7:20 PM

7:40 PM

8:00 PM

8:20 PM

8:45 PM

Stretching Flight A
Stretching Flight B
Timed Warm Up Flight A
Prepare for March In
March-In

VAULT
Flight A Joseline Abundis
Kylee Bolei
Caroline DeYoung
Emma Alden
Evelyn Aho
Jaedyn Duck
Rylee Evans

Flight B  Woodinville

Flight A Camas

Flight B  MaKenzie Moll
Kylie Morais
Gaby Ontiveros
Hannah Kapelke
Ella Bettineski
Carly Christ

Flight A Sumner

Flight B Sydney Tran

Alenah Hardin

Brynn Magelsen
Madelyn Clark

Jade Diamond Swanson
Hailey Kohler

Flight A Mount Si

Flight B Neta Sheyman
Kristen Lee
Anna Aydin
Elise Shiong
Aubrey Kestle
KJ Summersett
Malia Harada

Team and All-Around Awards

UNEVEN BARS

Federal Way Mount Si

Rogers (Puy)

Rogers (Puy)

Rogers (Puy)

Puyallup

Puyallup

Puyallup
Mari Willoughby
Claire Albrecht
Navaeh Armstrong

KJ Summersett
Anna Korst

Malia Harada
Joseline Abundis
Caroline DeYoung
Kylee Bolei

Rylee Evans
Maile Pineda

Lucy Raulerson

Central Valley Woodinville
Central Valley
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Union
Union

Camas
North Creek Kylie Morais
North Creek Gaby Ontiveros
Monroe Hannah Kapelke
Monroe Natalia Warren

Mount Rainier Carly Christ

Kamiakin Ella Bettineski

Sumner
Redmond Kelsey Arnold
Redmond Sydney Tran
Redmond Alenah Hardin
Redmond Mia Villa
Kentwood Madelyn Clark
Kentwood Olivia Conley
Skyline

Kentridge
Bothell
Kentwood
Kentwood
Issaquah
Skyline
Federal Way
Rogers (Puy)
Rogers (Puy)
Puyallup
Tahoma

Tahoma

Central Valley
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Union

Union

Union

North Creek
North Creek
North Creek
North Creek
Monroe

Glacier Peak

BALANCE BEAM

Sumner

Sydney Tran
Madelyn Clark
Claire Butler
Lauren Vally
Jayla Steckler

Mount Si

Kaylen Shelby
Mari Willoughby
Claire Albrecht
Kristen Lee
Anna Korst

Malia Harada

Joseline Abundis
Caroline DeYoung
Evelyn Aho

Rylee Evans
Maile Pineda
Lucy Raulerson
Anna Kizer

Woodinville

Camas

Kylie Morais
Gaby Ontiveros
Hannah Kapelke
Natalia Warren
Carly Christ

Ella Bettineski

North Creek
Monroe
Glacier Peak
Glacier Peak
Decatur

Newport
Kentridge
Bothell
Redmond
Issaquah

Skyline

Federal Way
Rogers (Puy)
Puyallup
Puyallup
Tahoma
Tahoma

Tahoma

Central Valley
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Union

Union

Union

FLOOR EXERCISE

Camas

Kylie Morais
Gaby Ontiveros
Hannah Kapelke
Natalia Warren
Carly Christ

Ella Bettineski

Sumner

Madelyn Clark

Lauren Vally

Claire Butler

Olivia Conley

Jade Diamond Swanson
Britney Vickers

Hailey Kohler

Mount Si

Mari Willoughby
Claire Albrecht
Clara Lundberg
Neta Shyman
Navaeh Armstrong
Sara Ninke

Malia Harada
Joseline Abundis
Kylee Bolei
Caroline DeYoung
Lara Fohry

Rylee Evans

Lucy Raulerson
Maile Pineda
Woodinville

Central Valley
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Union

Union

Union

Monroe
Glacier Peak
Glacier Peak
Glacier Peak
Mount Rainier
Kamiakin

Kamiakin

Kentridge
Bothell
Inglemoor
Redmond
Kentwood
Skyline
Skyline
Federal Way
Rogers (Puy)
Rogers (Puy)
Puyallup
Puyallup
Tahoma
Tahoma

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23: SESSION DETAILS

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:15 PM

Gym open to participants
Stretching, doors open to public
March-In

Finals

OR, following final performance, Individual Awards
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23

Stretching Flight A
Stretching Flight B
Timed Warm Up Flight A

12:25 PM
12:40 PM
12:55 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM

1:40 PM

2:00 PM

2:20 PM

2:40 PM

3:00 PM

3:20 PM

3:40 PM

4:00 PM

Prepare for March-In

March-In

Flight A

Flight B

Flight A

Flight B

Flight A

Flight B

Flight A

Flight B

VAULT

Auburn

Ballard

Breanne Brooks
Sadie McKune
Makalia McKenney
Taryn Campbell
Anabelle Frazier

Bella DeLaRosa

Rachael Bruns
Arabelle Miller
Tasha Beukema
Callie Hinds
Rylee Cabang
Reese Valensky
Mia Langeson
Finley Springer
Sydney Kerr
NourSwarna Chalasani
Courtney Lee
Samantha Akin

Talia West
Morgan Heintz
Aria Lewis
Ava Pittiglio
Katie Fisher
Maggie Fisher
Huiying Bray
Molly Jensen
Malia Daclison
Bryn Van Brunt
Adele Jones

Olivia Powell

Sarah Campos
Myla Felizardo
Susannah Sharp
Lucy Spelker
Scarlett Sullivan
Julia Carter

River Ridge
North Thurston
Cheney
Bonney Lake
Ridgeline
Ridgeline

North Kitsap
North Kitsap
North Kitsap
North Kitsap
Thomas Jefferson
Washougal
Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Lincoln
Lincoln
Orting

Bellevue
Bellevue
Holy Names
Holy Names
Liberty
Liberty
Roosevelt
Snohomish
Snohomish
Snohomish
Juanita

Shorecrest

Todd Beamer
Todd Beamer
Sequim
Sequim
Port Angeles

Enumclaw

UNEVEN BARS
Huiying Bray
Molly Jensen
Malia Daclison
Bryn Van Brunt
Adele Jones
Olivia Powell
Sarah Campos
Myla Felizardo
Scarlett Sullivan
Jayden Savalza Saborio
Maci Roach

Julia Carter

Auburn

Ballard

Sadie McKune
Anrl Love

Taryn Campbell
Sabrina Edmiston
Anabelle Frazier
Trynity Van Gelder

Bella DeLaRosa

Callie Hinds
Arabelle Miller
Maddie Burt
Rylee Cabang

Reese Valensky

Mia Langeson
Finley Springer
Sydney Kerr
Maya Moncaster

Kenzie Cline

Talia West
Aria Lewis
Ava Pittiglio
Tessa Young
Maggie Fisher
Aubrey Lee
Nancy Ta

Roosevelt
Snohomish
Snohomish
Snohomish
Juanita
Shorecrest
Todd Beamer
Todd Beamer
Port Angeles
White River
White River

Enumclaw

North Thurston
Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Ridgeline
Ridgeline
Ridgeline

North Kitsap
North Kitsap
Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson

Washougal

Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Mercer Island
Orting

Bellevue
Holy Names
Holy Names
Holy Names
Liberty
Hazen
Lindbergh

BALANCE BEAM
Mia Langeson
Finley Springer
Nina Land

Jadyn King
Courtney Lee

Talia West
Morgan Heintz
Aria Lewis
Maggie Fisher
Aubrey Lee
Monica Lai
Nancy Ta
Huiying Bray
Charlotte Campau
Nellie Faucett
Molly Jensen

Adele Jones

Elison Felizardo
Escarlet Lopez-Sanchez
Myla Felizardo

Scarlett Sullivan

Lucy Spelker

Julia Carter

Auburn

Ballard

Sadie McKune
Makalia McKenney
Alana Retchless
Maya Skidmore
Anrl Love

Julianne Stevenson
Bella DeLaRosa
Arabelle Miller
Maddie Burt
Nakiya Rankin
Shennel Castillo
Rylee Cabang

Reese Valensky

Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Lincoln

Lincoln

Bellevue
Bellevue
Holy Names
Liberty
Hazen
Hazen
Lindbergh
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Snohomish

Juanita

Todd Beamer
Todd Beamer
Todd Beamer
Port Angeles
Sequim

Enumclaw

North Thurston
Cheney

Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Ridgeline
Ridgeline

North Kitsap
Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson

Washougal

FLOOR EXERCISE
Sadie McKune
Makalia McKenney
Alana Retchless
Maya Skidmore
Julianne Stevenson
Bella DeLaRosa
Callie Hinds
Rachael Bruns
Maddie Burt

Rylee Cabang

Reese Valensky

Mia Langeson
Sydney Kerr
Finley Springer
NourSwarna Chalasani
Courtney Lee
Samantha Akin
Kenzie Cline
Morgan Heintz
Talia West

Aria Lewis

Ava Pittiglio
Maggie Fisher
Nancy Ta

Huiying Bray
Charlotte Campau
Adele Jones
Abbey McPherren
Zara Blackford
Georgia Adams

Myla Felizardo

Lucy Spelker

Susannah Sharp
Jayden Savalza Saborio
Maci Roach

Julia Carter

Auburn

Ballard

North Thurston
Cheney

Bonney Lake
Bonney Lake
Ridgeline
Ridgeline

North Kitsap
North Kitsap
Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson
Washougal

Ingraham
Ingraham
Ingraham
Lincoln
Lincoln
Orting
Orting
Bellevue
Bellevue
Holy Names
Holy Names
Liberty
Lindbergh
Roosevelt
Roosevelt
Juanita
Juanita
Juanita

Juanita

Todd Beamer
Sequim
Sequim
White River
White River

Enumclaw
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SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24

4:15PM
4:30 PM
4:50 PM
5:10 PM
5:25 PM

5:40 PM

6:00 PM

6:20 PM

6:40 PM

7:00 PM

7:20 PM

7:40 PM

8:00 PM

8:35 PM

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
12:15PM

Stretching Flight A
Stretching Flight B
Timed Warm Up Flight A
Prepare for March-In
March-In

VAULT
Flight A’ Sammamish

Flight B Avery Burns
Hannah Waggoner
Brooklyn Lawrence
Paityn Blanchard
Isabella Lefler
Brenna Vasicek

Flight A Macey Chenette
Sarah Hagerty
Angelina Zhukova
Celia Racanelli
Anna Pena Molina
Evie Drelling

Flight B Bainbridge Island

Flight A Prairie

Flight B Mead

Flight A Lake Washington

Flight B Mt. Spokane

Ferris

Ferris

North Central
Southridge
University
West Valley
Columbia River
Columbia River
Evergreen
Hockinson
Mountain View
Ridgefield

UNEVEN BARS
Lake Washington

Mt. Spokane

Sammamish

Isabella Anastasi
Avery Burns
Brooklyn Lawrence
Paityn Blanchard
Kyla Roberts
Isabella Lefler
Macey Chenette
Celia Racanelli
Anna Simal

Anna Pena Molina
Evie Drelling
Sasha Glenn

Bainbridge Island

Prairie

Mead

Team Awards, All-Around Awards, Individual Finalists Announced

SATURDAY - FEBRUARY, 24: SESSION DETAILS

Gym open to participants

Stretching, doors open to public

March-In
Finals Competition

Individual Awards

Ferris

Ferris

North Central
Southridge
University
University
Columbia River
Hockinson
Mountain View
Mountain View
Ridgefield
Ridgefield

BALANCE BEAM

Prairie

Mead

Lake Washington

Mt. Spokane

Sammamish

Alice Finkle
Brooklyn Lawrence
Paityn Blanchard
Kyla Roberts
Isabella Lefler
Brenna Vasicek
Macey Chenette
Sarah Hagerty
Angelina Zhukova
Celia Racanelli
Anna Simal

Anna Pena Molina

Bainbridge Island

Ferris

North Central
Southridge
University
University
West Valley
Columbia River
Columbia River
Evergreen
Hockinson
Mountain View

Mountain View

FLOOR EXERCISE
Macey Chenette
Angelina Zhukova
Celia Racanelli
Anna Simal

Evie Drelling

Abby Gherman
Bainbridge Island

Prairie

Mead

Lake Washington

Mt. Spokane

Sammamish

Avery Burns
Isabella Anastasi
Brooklyn Lawrence
Paityn Blanchard
Kyla Roberts

Brenna Vasicek

Columbia River
Evergreen
Hockinson
Mountain View
Ridgefield
Ridgefield

Ferris

Ferris

North Central
Southridge
University
West Valley
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ALL-AROUND BARS

DISTRICT 1/2

1 Adele Jones, Juanita 1 Nellie Faucett, Roosevelt 8 Finley Springer, Ingraham

2 Aria Lewis, Holy Names 2 Nancy Ta, Lindbergh 9 Talia West, Bellevue

3 Huiying Bray, Roosevelt 3 Charlotte Campau, Roosevelt 10 Sydney Kerr, Ingraham

4 Mia Lageson, Ingraham 4 Ava Pittiglio, Holy Names 11 Maggie Fisher, Liberty
5 Molly Jensen, Snohomish 12 Aubrey Lee, Hazen
6 Tessa Young, Holy Names 13 Maya Moncaster, Mercer Island
7 Zara Blackford, Juanita

DISTRICT 3 DISTRICT 3

BEAM

DISTRICT 1/2

1 Nancy Ta, Lindbergh 8 Jadyn King, Lincoln

2 Maggie Fisher, Liberty 9 Aubrey Lee, Hazen

3 Charlotte Campau, Roosevelt 10 Finley Springer, Ingraham
4 Nellie Faucett, Roosevelt 11 Courtney Lee, Lincoln

5 Talia West, Bellevue 12 Nina Land, Ingraham

6 Morgan Heintz, Bellevue 13 Monica Lai, Hazen

7 Molly Jensen, Snohomish

DISTRICT 3

1 Sadie McKune, North Thurston 1 Callie Hinds, North Kitsap 7 Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap
2 Rylee Cabang, Thomas Jefferson 2 Anrl Love, Black Hills 8 Maci Roach, White River
3 Julia Carter, Enumclaw 3 Jayden Savalza Saborio, White River 9  Sarah Campos, Todd Beamer
4 Myla Felizardo, Todd Beamer 4 Maddie Burt, Thomas Jefferson 10 Taryn Campbell, Black Hills
5 Kenzie Cline, Orting 11 Sabrina Edmiston, Black Hills
6 Scarlett Sullivan, Port Angeles
DISTRICT 4 DISTRICT 4

1 Maddie Burt, Thomas Jefferson 7 Scarlett Sullivan, Port Angeles
2 Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap 8  Nakiya Rankin, Thomas Jefferson
3 Alana Retchless, Black Hills 9  Shennel Castillo, Thomas Jefferson
4  Elison Felizardo, Todd Beamer 10 EscarletLopez-Sanchez, Todd Beamer
5 Lucy Spelker, Sequim 11 Anrl Love, Black Hills

6 Maya Skidmore, Black Hills

DISTRICT 4

1 Celia Racanelli, Hockinson 1 Evie Dreiling, Ridgefield 4 Sasha Glenn, Ridgefield

2 Reese Valensky, Washougal 2 Macey Chenette, Columbia River 5  Anna Pena Molina, Mountain View

3 Anna Simal, Mountain View

DISTRICT 8 DISTRICT 8

1
2
3

Macey Chenette, Columbia River 4  Sarah Hagerty, Columbia River
Anna Simal, Mountain View 5 Angelina Zhukova, Evergreen
Anna Pena Molina, Mountain View

DISTRICT 8

1 Bella DelLaRosa, Ridgeline
2 Brooklyn Lawrence, North Central

Paityn Blanchard, Southridge 5 Isabella Lefler, University

Anabelle Frazier, Ridgeline
Trynity Van Gelder, Ridgeline

Isabella Anastasi, Ferris
Avery Burns, Ferris
Kyla Roberts, University

B WNE
o

B WNE

Kyla Roberts, University 5 Brenna Vasicek, West Valley
Julianne Stevenson, Ridgeline 6 Isabella Lefler, University
Makalia McKenney, Cheney 7 Alice Finkle, Ferris

Paityn Blanchard, Southridge

10 | 2024 STATE GYMNASTICS



FLOOR

DISTRICT 1/2

&

1 Charlotte Campau, Roosevelt 8 Morgan Heintz, Bellevue
2 Sydney Kerr, Ingraham 9 Abbey McPherson, Juanita
3 NourSwarna Chalasani, Lincoln 10 Zara Blackford, Juanita

4 Nancy Ta, Lindbergh 11 Talia West, Bellevue

5 Ava Pittiglio, Holy Names 12 Courtney Lee, Lincoln

6 Finley Springer, Ingraham 13 Georgia Adams, Juanita

7 Maggie Fisher, Liberty

DISTRICT 3

VAULT

DISTRICT 1/2

1 Talia West, Bellevue 8 Molly Jensen, Snohomish

2 Finley Springer, Ingraham 9 Maggie Fisher, Liberty

3 Ava Pittiglio, Holy Names 10 Olivia Powell, Shorecrest

4 Sydney Kerr, Ingraham 11 Malia Daclison, Snohomish
5 Morgan Heintz, Bellevue 12 Courtney Lee, Lincoln

6 NourSwarna Chalasani, Lincoln 13 Bryn Van Brunt, Snohomish
7 Katie Fisher, Liberty

DISTRICT 3

1 Callie Hinds, North Kitsap 7 Kenzie Cline, Orting

2 Alana Retchless, Black Hills 8 Maya Skidmore, Black Hills
3 Maddie Burt, Thomas Jefferson 9 Susannah Sharp, Sequim

4 Samantha Akin, Orting 10 Rachael Bruns, North Kitsap
5 Jayden Savalza Saborio, White River 11 Maci Roach, White River

6 Lucy Spelker, Sequim

DISTRICT 4

1 Susannah Sharp, Sequim 7 Scarlett Sullivan, Port Angeles
2 Sarah Campos, Todd Beamer 8 Tasha Beukema, North Kitsap
3 Lucy Spelker, Sequim 9 Taryn Campbell, Black Hills

4 Rachael Bruns, North Kitsap 10 Samantha Akin, Orting

5 Arabelle Miller, North Kitsap 11 Callie Hinds, North Kitsap

6 Breanne Brooks, River Ridge

DISTRICT 4

1
2
3

Evie Dreiling, Ridgefield 4 Anna Simal, Mountain View

Angelina Zhukova, Evergreen 5 Macey Chenette, Columbia River

Abby Gherman, Ridgefield

DISTRICT 8

A WN

Kyla Roberts, University
Brenna Visicek, West Valley
Paityn Blanchard, Southridge 7 Isablla Anastasi, Ferris
Julianne Stevenson, Ridgeline

5 Makalia McKenney, Cheney
6 Avery Burns, Ferris

1
2
3

Angelina Zhukova, Evergreen 4 Evie Dreiling, Ridgefield
Anna Pena Molina, Mountain View 5 Sarah Hagerty, Columbia River
Macey Chenette, Columbia River

DISTRICT 8

Avery Burns, Ferris

Makalia McKenney, Cheney
Brenna Vasicek, West Valley
Isabella Lefler, University

5 Paityn Blanchard, Southridge
6 Anabelle Frazier, Ridgeline
7 Hannah Waggoner, Ferris
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ALL-AROUND

DISTRICT 2/8

BARS

DISTRICT 2/8

BEAM

DISTRICT 2/8

1 Malia Harada, Skyline
2 Hannah Kapelke, Lewis and Clark
3 Madelyn Clark, Monroe

DISTRICT 3/4

Claire Albrecht, Bothell 6 Gaby Ontiveros, Lewis and Clark
Olivia Conley, Glacier Peak 7 Sydney Tran, North Creek
Kelsey Arnold, North Creek 8 Alenah Hardin, North Creek
Anna Korst, Issaquah 9 Mia Villa, North Creek
Kylie Morais, Central Valley
ISTRICT 3/4

s e |

£y

1 Claire Butler, Glacier Peak
2 Lauren Vally, Glacier Peak
3 Kristen Lee, Redmond

4 Anna Korst, Issaquah

5 Sydney Tran, North Creek

DISTRICT 3/4

Kylie Morais, Central Valley
Claire Albrecht, Bothell
Kaylen Shelby, Newport

Gaby Ontiveros, Lewis and Clark

OooNO

1 Rylee Evans, Puyallup
2 Joseline Abundis, Federal Way
3 Ella Bettineski, Union

b wN R

Navaeh Armstrong, Kentwood 6 Lucy Raulerson, Tahoma
Maile Pineda, Tahoma 7 Kylee Bolei, Rogers
Natalia Warren, Union 8 Carly Christ, Union
Caroline DeYoung, Rogers 9 KJ Summersett, Kentwood
Mari Willoughby, Kentridge

FLOOR

DISTRICT 2/8

1 Kylie Morais, Lewis and Clark 6 Lauren Vally, Glacier Peak
2 Britney Vickers, Kamiakin 7 Clara Lundberg, Inglemoor
3 Claire Albrecht, Bothell 8 Claire Butler, Glacier Peak
4 Gaby Ontiveros, Lewis and Clark 9T Olivia Conley, Glacier Peak
5 Sara Ninke, Skyline 9T Neta Shyman, Redmond

9T Hailey Kohler, Kamiakin
DISTRICT 3/4

Mari Willoughby, Kentwood
Maile Pineda, Tahoma
Caroline DeYoung, Rogers
Natalia Warren, Union
Carly Christ, Union

b wN R

VAULT

DISTRICT 2/8

Brynn Magelsen, Monroe
Hailey Kohler, Kamiakin

Neta Sheyman, Redmond
Sydney Tran, North Creek

DISTRICT 3/4

s wWNE

Gaby Ontiveros, Lewis and Clark 7

Lucy Raulerson, Tahoma
Anna Kizer, Tahoma
Evelyn Aho, Puyallup
Jayla Steckler, Decatur

OLooNdD

6 MakKenzie Moll, Central Valley
Kristen Lee, Redmond

8 Alenah Hardin, North Creek
9T Anna Aydin, Redmond

9T Elise Shiong, Redmond

9T Kylie Morais, Central Valley

b wN R

Navaeh Armstrong, Kentwood 6 Kylee Bolei, Rogers
Mari Willoughby, Kentridge 7 Carly Christ, Union

Lucy Raulerson, Tahoma 8  Jade Diamond Swanson, Mit. Rainier
Maile Pineda, Tahoma 9T Caroline DeYoung, Rogers
Natalia Warren, Union 9T Lara Fohry, Puyallup

Carly Christ, Union
Kylee Bolei, Rogers

Evelyn Aho, Puyallup
Jaedyn Duck, Puyallup

b wN R

Jade Diamond Swanson, Mt. Rainier

6 Caroline DeYoung, Rogers
7 Aubrey Kestle, Kentwood
8 Emma Alden, Rogers

9 KJSummersett, Kentwood
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AUBURN TROJANS

COMPETITOR YEAR
Enny Augustine 10
Misha Auld 12
Sofia Cardenas 12
Valentina Cardenas 9
Brighid Cartwright 9
Katelyn Cartwright 9
Karlie Hernandez 10
Leia Israel 11
Maia Lopez Michel 9
Kali Mertens 9
Jenna Mikolyuk 9
Jennesys Moreno Ramirez 9
Keira Peterson 11

COMPETITOR YEAR
Maria Picazo 10
Addison Reynolds 9

BAINBRIDGE SPARTANS

COMPETITOR

Jade Bereman
Sofia Fleischmann
Grace Reeb
Mayah Lane
Shawna Smith
Steph Cuthbert
Jacqui Beresford
Reese Gray

Bella Fitzgerald

City: Auburn

School District: Auburn
Colors: Green, Gold
Superintendent: Alan Spicciati
Principal: Jeff Gardner

Athletic Director: Jon Price

Head Coach: Crystal Tate
Assistant Coaches: Ali Tate, Randi
Schorzman

City: Bainbridge Island

School District: Bainbridge Island
Colors: Color: Gold

Principal: Kristina Rodgers
Athletic Director: Luke Ande

Head Coach: Bryn Lashmet

BALLARD BEAVERS

COMPETITOR YEAR COMPETITOR YEAR COMPETITOR YEAR
Brooke Adkins 11 Mirabel Petersen 12 Baylee Cook 10
Caitlyn Adkins 11 Ruby Stan 9 Malia Donohue 10
Vivian Brandenburg 9 Sienna Weed 9 Emi Ellis 12
é‘fgxcg";lcl,gfk ﬁ Madeleine Garrison 10
Vivi Corsini 11 Sarah Komatsu 9
Linden Fatland 12 Chloe Lamb 10
Elena Huh 12 Brooke Lewis 12
Dylan Kelly 11 Eliska Ondrusek 12
_Il\_laor’?(i Kildal 192 Aanya Parikh 9
aya Kuznetsova ;
Justene Li 12 RaltSerePr]ntey ﬁ
Emilie Opdahl 12 atalie Finto
Kiera Parsons 11 Anya Ramyji 10
City: Seattle Athletic Director: Eric Ensign City: Kirkland Athletic Director: Rick O'Leary

School District: Seattle
Colors: Black, Red
Superintendent: Brent Jones
Principal: Abigail Hunt

Head Coach: Stephanie Gundel
Assistant Coaches: Hannah Hudson,
Pamela Styborski

School District: Lake Washington
Colors: Purple, White
Superintendent: Dr. Jon Holmen
Principal: Christine Bell

Head Coach: Katie Perrigoue

Assistant Coaches: Debi Blaskovich,
Matt Watson, MacKenzie Acker, Raynie
Hultgren
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COMPETITOR YEAR
Mason Bonnett 9
Ciarra Browning 9
Delaney Christoff 10
Abagail Fielding 11
Ellie Fuchs 12
Sydney Guerin 10
Lucy Jones 11
Dezlyn Lundquist 11
Grace Martinsen 12
Julia Pegram 10
Tabitha Pierce 11
Gracilyn Young 9

COMPETITOR YEAR
Jacquie Bonnett 12
Lexi Coy 10
Ellie Curran 9
Kendal Daniels 11
Leia Davidson 10
Samantha Deakins 10
Aleah Dewitt 11
Sam Ferrell 9
Raeann Feryn 9
Megan Freeman 12
Allison Haddad 9
Nora Houske 11
Kyra Jordan 11
Layla Meier 9
Jasmyn Niggemeyer 11

COMPETITOR YEAR
Nora Trigg 11
Payton Twenge 9
Aliya Washington 12
Lily Zwiesler

City: Spokane

School District: Mead

Colors: Navy Blue, Gold
Superintendent: Travis Hanson
Principal: Kimberly Jensen

Athletic Director: John Barrington
Head Coach: Hanna Bjerkestrand
Assistant Coaches: Zella Conley, Cadie
Holley, Lauren Morse, Jenna Schlosser,
Laurie Chadwick

City: Mead

School District: Mead

Colors: White, Navy Blue, Cardinal
Superintendent: Travis Hanson
Principal: Chelsea Gallagher

Athletic Director: Bobby Lee

Head Coach: Kelly Leaf

Assistant Coaches: Ashli Baker, Amy
Gilbert, Ellee McHaney

PRAIRIE FALCONS

%

. GYMNASTICS ¢

SAMMAMISH REDHAWKS

COMPETITOR YEAR COMPETITOR

Jaden Frazier 11 Seema Borgmann

Madelyn Lewis 12 Ciao-Neu LaFuente

Abigail Mendoza 11 Leyvie Laughary

Ky Nemeth 11 Elsa Nord

Rosemary Peraza 10 Sophie Nguyen

Cambelle Snider 12 Sophie Pierce

Hayden Wojack 10 Josie Wais

Danica Wyenberg 10 Annabel Stratton
Zara Tenne

City: Vancouver Athletic Director: Stephanie Watts City: Bellevue Athletic Director: Wes Newton

School District: Battle Ground
Colors: Color: Crimson, Gold
Superintendent: Denny Waters
Principal: Susannah Woehr

Head Coach: Dakota Tast
Assistant Coach: Lindsey McCormick

School District: Bellevue
Colors: Black, White, Red
Superintendent: Kelly Aramaki
Principal: Derrick Richardson

Head Coach: Jennifer Genoway
Assistant Coaches: Nadia Steere, Jana
Yoshida
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CAMAS PAPERMAKERS

MOUNT SI WILDCATS

COMPETITOR YEAR COMPETITOR YEAR
Ella Allum 12 Rosali Bailey 12
Avery Bettin 12 Cameron Wallace 12
Kennedy Cody 12 Lucy Mast 11
Karina Cooper 11 Claire Cummins 10
Brooke Cornwell 11 Grace Moores 11
Srija Dangal 9 Kenya Bergman 11
Kaylie DeMerritt 12 Lucie Mast 11
Delaney Fiscu 12 Lorelai Justice 10
Presley Jones 12 Claire Johnson 11
Hallie Kempf 12 Caitlyn Hemphill 10
Molly Kerr 11 Claire Cummings 10
Alyssa Palomo 11 Ella Colonna 11
Sneha Shankar 11

Truin Tomasetti 11

City: Camas Athletic Director: Stephen Baranowski City: Snoqualmie Athletic Director: Chris Hill

School District: Camas

Colors: Red/Black
Superintendent: John Anzalone
Principal: Kelly ORourke

Head Coach: Amy Railsback
Assistant Coaches: Trace Jacquot, Julia
Hood

School District: Snoqualmie Valley Head Coach: Kelly Loranger

Colors: Grey, Scarlet Assistant Coaches: Jillian Buck, Nicole
Superintendent: Dan Schlotfeldt Carroll

Principal: Deb Hay

WOODINVILLE FALCONS

COMPETITOR YEAR COMPETITOR YEAR
Madisen Sorensen 12 Sophie Brittingham 11
Gianna Waﬁner 12 Emily Brouwers 12
BMrg%l;rIL\J/IrI\O'Ighornton 190 Piper Brush 12
Kacie Sterrenburg 10 Avery Fauber 9
Hannah Steiner 9 Lauren Kok 12
Gabi Steiner 10 Ava Long 12
Abi Steiner 10 Emma Long 9
Taylor Balint 10 Ainsley Mann 11
}gémzi%eo[\%arger %CZ) Rachel Minter 12
Kaylee Loomis 11 Sarah Ruana 12

. Audrey Samdal 11
Kylie Kovash 10 :
Ava Davison 12 Addison Wheeler 11
Mia Wilson 9

City: Sumner Athletic Director: Chris Paulson City: Woodinville Athletic Director: Kurt Melton

Colors: Purple/Gold
Superintendent: Laurie Dent
Principal: Jeff Baines

School District: Sumner-Bonney Lake

Head Coach: Kathryn Elliott
Assistant Coach: Mia Scardina

Head Coach: Kathie Koch
Assistant Coach: Shannon Kelly

School District: Northshore

Colors: White, Navy Blue, Kelly green
Superintendent: Michael Tolley
Principal: Kurt Criscione
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1A/2A/3A TEAM CHAMPIONS

No. School Score Vault Bars
1 Sammamish 179.575 45.150 42.500
2 Mead 174.400 43.050 41.325
3 Lake Washington ~ 172.975 42.525 40.600
4 Ballard 172.650 42.525 40.750
1A/2A/3A VAULT

No. Name School

1 Julia Carter Enumclaw

2 Seema Borgmann Sammamish

3 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead

4 Micah Laughary Sammamish

5T Aiko Hirai Sammamish

5T Gretchen Lane Prairie

7T Sadie McKune North Thurston

7T Joy Wang Juanita
1A/2A/3A BARS

No. Name School

1T Sadie McKune North Thurston

1T Berkley Gorre Shorecrest

3 Seema Borgmann Sammamish

4 Ava Enriquez Shorewood

5 Rylee Cabang Thomas Jefferson

6 Micah Laughary Sammamish

7 Gretchen Lane Prairie

8 Julia Carter Enumclaw
1A/2A/3A BEAM

No. Name School

1 Seema Borgmann Sammamish

2 Emi Ellis Lake Washington

3 Naomi Kildal Ballard

4 Sadie McKune North Thurston

5 Aiko Hirai Sammamish

6 Shannon MacDonald Sammamish

7 Ciao-Neu Lafuente Sammamish

8T Daisy Penney Lake Washington

8T Madeleine Garrison Lake Washington

1A/2A/3A FLOOR

No. Name

1 Dezlyn Lundquist
2 Micah Laughary
3 Ava Enriquez

47 Alex Bullock

a7 Bella Burton

6 Tia Lara

7 Seema Borgmann
8 Jade Bereman

1A/2A/3A ALL-AROUND

2
°

oONOULThEA WN P

Name

Seema Borgmann
Micah Laughary
Daisy Penney
Sadie McKune
Dezlyn Lundquist
Julia Carter
Jacquie Bonnet
Aiko Hirai

School

Mead
Sammamish
Shorewood
Ballard

North Thurston
Shorewood
Sammamish
Bainbridge

School
Sammamish
Sammamish
Lake Washington
North Thurston
Mead

Enumclaw

Mt. Spokane
Sammamish

Beam
45.925
44.650
43.975
43.950

Floor
46.000
45.375
45.875
45.425

Score
9.650
9.550
9.375
9.275
9.200
9.200
9.150
9.150

Score
9.475
9.475
9.400
9.375
9.225
9.175
8.900
8.750

Score
9.550
9.500
9.475
9.450
9.425
9.300
9.125
9.075
9.075

Score
9.700
9.600
9.550
9.450
9.450
9.425
9.400
9.375

Score
37.850
37.175
36.775
36.750
36.425
36.250
35.950
35.925

4A TEAM CHAMPIONS

No. School

1 Woodinville

2 Camas

3 Sumner

4 Mt. Si

4A VAULT

No. Name

1 Skye Johnson

2 Rylee Anderson
3 Isabel Ferney

4 Breya Morrison
5 Ava Alastra

6 Katie Barker

7T Peyton Cody
7T Gianna Wagner
4A BARS

No. Name

Score

1 Rylee Anderson
2 Emily Brouwers
3 Peyton Cody

4 Katie Barker

5 Elise Albrecht

6 Jordan Begun

7 Hallie Kempf

8 Mackenzie Werner
4A BEAM

No. Name

1 Rylee Anderson
2 Jordan Begun

3 Anna Sugarman
4 Emily Brouwers
5 Kat Castro

6 Haley Bautel

7 Kellee McElrath
8 Ava Alastra
4A FLOOR

No. Name

1 Katie Barker

2 Gigi Calozza

3 Ava Alastra

4 Gianna Wagner
5T Hallie Kempf
5T Viki Nikolov

7 Emma Mann
8T Ainsley Mann
8T Skye Johnson
8T Kaitlyn Holt

4A ALL-AROUND

2
°

CONO U D WN B

Name

Rylee Anderson
Katie Barker
Jordan Begun
Peyton Cody

Hallie Kempf
Ainsley Mann

Skye Johnson
Mackenzie Werner

Score
178.075
171.975
165.550
165.400

Vault
43.600
40.950
44.725
41.325

Bars
43.550
42.675
35.200
37.800

School

Rogers
Puyallup

Lewis and Clark
Sumner
Sumner
Woodinville
Camas

Sumner

School

Puyallup
Woodinville
Camas
Woodinville
Bothell
Redmond
Camas
Skyline

School
Puyallup
Redmond
Skyview
Woodinville
Olympia
Issaquah
Woodinville
Sumner

School
Woodinville
Woodinville
Sumner
Sumner
Camas
Kentridge
Woodinville
Woodinville
Rogers

Mt. Si

School
Puyallup
Woodinville
Redmond
Camas
Camas
Woodinville
Rogers
Skyline

Beam
44,375
42.825
39.875
41.300

Floor
46.550
45.525
45.750
44,975

Score
9.500
9.375
9.350
9.300
9.275
9.200
9.150
9.150

9.500
9.350
9.225
9.150
9.050
9.000
8.950
8.800

Score
9.450
9.350
9.325
9.075
9.025
9.000
8.975
8.950

Score
9.625
9.600
9.450
9.375
9.350
9.350
9.325
9.300
9.300
9.300

Score
37.350
36.875
36.425
35.900
35.475
35.375
34.900
34.800
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1A/2A/3A VAULT
(1998-Present)

2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Julia Carter
Martina Klecka
Aiko Hirai
Lianne Kistler
Sydney Griswold
Elena Fowler
Elena Fowler
Saige Polanik
Elena Fowler
Alexis Lawrence
Kelsey Jaquish
Kiya Bjorge
Michelle Fletcher
Alana Norman
Taisha Duran
Taisha Duran
Taisha Duran
Marie Welsh
Anissa Madrid
Sysko Nieto
Kelsey Shimada
Brooke Nall
Anissa Madrid
Abby Grieibenow
Katie Dinsmore
Katie Dinsmore
Alicia Ceccacci
Katie Dinsmore
Lauren Brooks

4A VAULT

(1998-Present)

2023
2022
2020

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Skye Johnson
Skye Johnson
Rylee Anderson
Anna Bencke
Ashley Yang

Ali Tate

Zella Conley

Makayala Waggoner

Jenna Schlosser
Jenna Hayes
Britni Atwell
Britni Atwell
Britni Atwell
Britni Atwell
Whitney Sidor
Emily Heiser
Carrie Dragland
Carrie Dragland
Michelle Low
Brianna Schwartz
Dani Okerlund
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski
Alicia Ceccacci
Julie Mountford

Enumclaw
Sehome
Sammamish
Ballard
Sammamish
Holy Names
Holy Names
Kamiakin

Holy Names
Kamiakin
Kamiakin
Southridge
Kamiakin
Shadle Park
Hudson’s Bay
Hudson'’s Bay
Hudson'’s Bay
Bainbridge
Kennedy
Columbia River
Newport (Bel)
Bainbridge
Kennedy
Kennedy
Lakeside (NMF)
Lakeside (NMF)
Columbia River
Lakeside (NMF)
Kennedy

Rogers (Puy)
Rogers (Puy)
Puyallup
Newport (Bel)
Kentwood
Auburn

Mead
Olympia
Mead
Eastlake
Heritage
Heritage
Heritage
Heritage
Emerald Ridge
Woodinville
Bothell
Bothell
Inglemoor
Sumner
Redmond
Kentwood
Kentwood
Kentwood
Columbia River
Puyallup

VAULT
(1969-1997)

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Celeste Montalvo

Sehome

Stefani Thompson Sehome

Farrah Fabien
Farrah Fabien
Farrah Fabien

Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)

1992 Dawn Kisselburgh Prairie
1991 Becky Olson Lewis and Clark
1990 Kelly Baker Federal Way
1989 Jodi McKay Sehome
1988 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.
1987 Sue Phinney Kent Meridian
1986 Jill Stocker Central Valley
Linda O’Keefe Interlake
1985 Linda O’Keefe Interlake
1984 Nicole Cooper Roosevelt
1983 Sharon Sasai Kentridge
1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1980 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park
1979 Joan Carbaugh Ferris
1978 Kris Femling Bothell
1977 Kris Femling Bothell
1976 Vickie Rotton Roosevelt
1975 Carrie Peterson Issaquah
1974 Nam Yasutake Bothell
1973 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park
1972 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park
1971 No Records
1970 Patty Rautio Shadle Park
1969 Jannie Mackey Shoreline

1A/2A/3A BARS

(1998-Present)

2023 Sadie McKune North Thurston
Berkley Gorre Shorecrest

2022 Micah Laughary  Sammamish

2020 Aiko Hirai Sammamish

2019 Lianne Kistler Ballard

2018 Sydney Griswold Sammamish

2017 Sydney Griswold Sammamish

2016 Kayla Porter Auburn MV

2015 Kiya Bjorge Southridge

2014 Kiya Bjorge Southridge

2013 Olivia Bannerot  Enumclaw

2012 Jennifer DeBellis  Columbia River

2011 Jordan Hess Columbia River

2010 Georgia Reynolds Mount Si

2009 Jessica Magill Prairie

2008 Gwen Smithberg Kennedy

2007 Marie Welsh Bainbridge

2006 Marie Welsh Bainbridge
Anissa Madrid Kennedy

2005 Brooke Nall Bainbridge

2004 Anissa Madrid Kennedy

2003 Alli Moore Sehome

2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF)

2001
2000
1999
1998

Tamara Diles
Tamara Diles
Tamara Diles
Michelle Davis

Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Lindbergh

4A BARS
(1998-Present)

2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Rylee Anderson
Rylee Anderson
Cora Taylor
Cora Taylor

Ali Tate

Alli McManus
Marissa Savage
Jenna Schlosser
Marisa Savage
Nicole Moss
Baylee Hamilton
Sami Jo Martin
Hailey Wells
Kayla Shira
Brianna Howe
Kelsey Walsh
Alyssa Click
Etasha Bhatt
Etasha Bhatt
Lauren Webb
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski
Liz Grajewski

Bridget Finkbonner

Jill Sorenson

BARS
(1969-1997)

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981

1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

Jill Sorenson

Stefani Thompson

Jen-ai DeCano
Lenora Wilcox
Julie Henning
Kerri McKay
Kerri McKay
Kerri McKay
Kelly Baker
Lara Kidoguchi
Erica Thompson
Tashy Simonton
Suanne Wales
Diana Kelly
Tammy Sutton
Tammy Sutton
Becca Hulscher
Taunia Rogers
Laurie Bajema
Brenda Bajema
Gretchen Erwin
Becky Sadler
Kris Femling
Kris Femling
Holly Hilton
Carrie Peterson
Wendy Warden
Pat Korbein
Laurie Bremer
No Records

Puyallup
Puyallup
Bothell
Bothell
Auburn
Woodinville
Woodinville
Mead
Woodinville
Heritage
Mt. Rainier
Union
Woodinville
Kentlake
Emerald Ridge
Prairie
Skyview
Capital
Capital
Federal Way
Kentwood
Kentwood
Kentwood
Sehome
Sumner

Sumner
Sehome
Newport (Bel)
Sehome
Auburn
Sehome
Sehome
Sehome
Federal Way
Kent Meridian
Sammamish
Lake Wash.
Kent Meridian
Sammamish
Lindbergh
Lindbergh
Roosevelt
Inglemoor
Sehome
Sehome
Clover Park
Sehome
Bothell
Bothell
Sehome
Issaquah
Issaquah
Inglemoor
Shadle Park

Jeanne Bomgardner Bellevue

Ann Sheldon

Renton

1A/2A/3A BEAM
(1998-Present)

2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Seema Borgmann
Seema Borgmann
Laly Noriega
Grace Gordon
Sydney Griswold
Sarah Ellis

Kayla Porter
Kayla Porter
Nykaela Dodson
Nykaela Dodson
Kristen Rodal
Danielle Brandon
Emily Lopez

Amy Siebenthaler
Meghan Ballou
Kristin Scribner
Kendra Miller
Brooke Nall
Anissa Madrid
Kim Merlich
Abby Grieibenow
Katie Dinsmore
Tricia Chikuma
Tamara Diles

Kiki Sugano

Tricia Chikuma

4A BEAM
(1998-Present)

2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Rylee Anderson
Rylee Anderson
Anna Bencke
Rylye Anderson
Kylie Mosset
Naleia Gomes
Kylie Mosset
Anna Olsen
Candace Ho
Candace Ho
Jazmin Harris

Elizabeth Clemens

Mary Mclntosh
Kayla Shira
Hailey Wells
Brianna Howe
Katie Bubnich
Carrie Dragland
Carrie Dragland
Brianna Schwartz
Lauren Webb
Brianna Thomas
Brittany Billmaier
Adriane Mertens
Adriane Mertens
Adriane Mertens
Stephanie Roy

Sammamish
Sammamish
Lake Wash.
Columbia River
Sammamish
Columbia River
Auburn MV
Auburn MV
Sammamish
Sammamish
Highline
Kamiakin
Bellevue
Camas

Mt. Spokane
Bonney Lake
Newport (Bel)
Bainbridge
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Lakeside (NMF)
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Issaquah
Newport (Bel)

Puyallup
Puyallup
Newport (Bel)
Puyallup
Woodinville
Mt. Rainier
Woodinville
Skyline
Newport (Bel)
Newport (Bel)
Union
Emerald Ridge
Woodinville
Kentlake
Woodinville
Emerald Ridge
Puyallup
Bothell
Bothell
Sumner
Federal Way
Auburn
Woodinville
Auburn
Auburn
Auburn
Puyallup
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BEAM 4A FLOOR 1A/2A/3A ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND
(1969-1997) (1998-Present) (1998-Present) (1969-1997)
1997 Julie Mountford ~ Puyallup 2023 Katie Barker Woodinville 2023 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 1997 Celeste Montalvo Sehome
1996 Jill Sorenson Sumner 2022 Katie Barker Woodinville 2022 Seema Borgmann Sammamish 1996 Stefani Thompson Sehome
1995 Tracy Lyne Decatur 2020 Rylye Anderson  Puyallup 2020 Laly Noriega Lake Wash. 1995 Farrah Fabien Newport (Bel)
1994 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2019 Alina Helbling University 2019 Amaya Gales Kamiakin 1994 Dawn Kisselburgh Prairie
1993 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2018 Ali Tate Auburn 2018 Lily Gunning Holy Names 1993 Kerri McKay Sehome
1992 Suzanne McKnight Bothell 2017 Zella Conley Mead 2017 Sydney Griswold Sammamish 1992 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1991 Catherine Williams Puyallup 2016 Alli McManus Woodinville 2016 Ali Tate Auburn 1991 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1990 Lisa Sova Sehome 2015 Tia Thomas Federal Way 2015 Nykaela Dodson Sammamish 1990 Catherine Williams Puyallup
1989 Lara Kidoguchi Kent Meridian 2014 Jenna Schlosser  Mead 2014 Alexis Lawrece Kamiakin 1989 Michaelene Myers Rogers (Puy)
1988 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2013 Britni Atwell Heritage 2013 Kristen Rodal Highline 1988 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.
1987 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash. 2012 Candace Ho Newport (Bel) 2012 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1987 Tashy Simonton  Lake Wash.
1986 Kristi Anderson Interlake Britni Atwell Heritage 2011 Cady Markin University 1986 Suanne Wales Kent Meridian
1985 Kim Rushing Kentwood 2011 Britni Atwell Heritage 2010 Taisha Duran Hudson'’s Bay 1985 Tammy Sutton Lindbergh
1984 Linda O’Keefe Interlake 2010 Britni Atwell Heritage 2009 Jessica Magill Prairie 1984 Nicole Cooper Roosevelt
1983 Brenda Bajema  Sehome Hailey Wells Woodinville 2008 Gwen Smithberg Kennedy 1983 Becca Hulscher Roosevelt
1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor Mary Mcintosh ~ Woodinville 2007 Marie Welsh Bainbridge 1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 2009 Kayla Shira Kentlake 2006 Kendra Miller Newport (Bel) 1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor
1980 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2008 Brianna Howe Emerald Ridge 2005 Brooke Nall Bainbridge 1980 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park
Jayme Olson Kentridge 2007 Carrie Dragland  Bothell 2004 Brooke Nall Bainbridge 1979 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park
1979 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2006 Raquel Turnbow Auburn Riverside 2003 Abby Grieibenow Kennedy 1978 Kris Femling Bothell
1978 Terri Monahan Walla Walla 2005 Michelle Low Inglemoor 2002 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF) 1977 Tammy Krause Anacortes
1977 Lisa Okada Bainbridge 2004 Lyndsay Skoda Rogers (Puy) 2001 Katie Dinsmore  Lakeside (NMF) 1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2003 Brianna Schwartz Sumner 2000 Allison Stanley Columbia River 1975 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1975 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome 2002 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 1999 Kiki Sugano Issaquah 1974 Wendy Warden  Issaquah
1974 Wendy Warden  Issaquah 2001 Adriane Mertens Auburn 1998 Tricia Chikuma Newport (Bel) 1973 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1973 Linda Chulos Richland 2001 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 1972 Laurie Bremer Shadle Park
1972 Laurie Bremer  Shadle Park 2000 Liz Grajewski Kentwood 4A ALL-AROUND 1971 No Records
1971 No data 1999 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome (1998-Present) 1970 Jeanne Bomgardner Bellevue
1970 Ann Sheldon Renton 1998 Celeste Montalvo Sehome 1969 Ann Sheldon Renton
2023 Rylee Anderson  Puyallup
1969 Ann Sheldon Renton
2022 Rylee Anderson  Puyallup
1A/2A/3A FLOOR FLOOR 2020 Rylye Anderson  Puyallup
(1969-1997) 2019 Shea McGee Camas
(1998-Present) 1997 Celeste Montalvo Sehome 2018 Lexi McKnight Kentridge
2023 Dezlyn Lundquist Mead 1996 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome 2017 Alli McManus Woodinville
2022 Ellery Gilmer Lake Wash. 1995 Farrah Fabien Newport (Bel) 2016 Marisa Savage Woodinville
2020 Peyton Yoshida Lake Wash. 1994 Stephanie Andrews Newport (Bel) 2015 Jenna Schlosser Mead
2019 Abigal Winstead Kamiakin 1993 Kerri McKay Sehome 2014 Marisa Savage Woodinville
2018 Sydney Griswold Sammamish 1992 Kerri McKay Sehome 2013 Britini Atwell Heritage
2017 Audrey Arnold Lake Wash. 1991 Becky Olson Lewis and Clark 2012 Baylee Hamilton Mt. Rainier
2016 Jade Anderson Mt. Spokane 1990 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2011 Kristine Wong Newport (Bel)
2015 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1989 Stacy Phillips Woodinville 2010 Hailey Wells Woodinville
2014 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1988 Kelly Baker Federal Way 2009 Kayla Shira Kentlake
2013 Mia Alvarez Highline 1987 Jill Stocker Central Valley 2008 Brianna Howe Emerald Ridge
2012 Kiya Bjorge Southridge 1986 Suanne Wales Kent Meridian 2008 Sienna Viltz Lake Wash.
2011 Jennifer DeBellis Columbia River 1985 Amy Smidt Interlake 2007 Carrie Dragland  Bothell
2010 Emily Lopez Bellevue 1984 Tammy Sutton Lindbergh 2006 Carrie Dragland  Bothell
2009 Jennifer DeBellis Columbia River ~ 1983 Amy Wilson Ferris 2005 Michelle Low Inglemoor
2008 Kara Chin Issaquah 1982 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 2004 Lyndsay Skoda Rogers (Puy)
2007 Anissa Madrid Kennedy 1981 Taunia Rogers Inglemoor 2003 Brianna Schwartz Sumner
Corrine Wise West Seattle Rene Brown Interlake 2002 Krissy Heberling  Inglemoor
2006 Anissa Madrid Kennedy 1980 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 2001 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
2005 Nina Fogle West Seattle 1979 Gretchen Erwin  Clover Park 2000 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
2004 Brooke Nall Bainbridge Becky Sadler Sehome 1999 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome
Anissa Madrid Kennedy 1978 Joan Carbaugh Ferris 1998 Celeste Montalvo Sehome
2003 Abby Grieibenow Kennedy 1977 Kris Femling Bothell
2002 Katie Dinsmore Lakeside (NMF) 1976 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
2001 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1975 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
2000 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1974 Pat Korbein Inglemoor
1999 Tamara Diles Newport (Bel) 1973 Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome
1998 Michelle Davis Lindbergh 1972 Pat Korbein Inglemoor
1972 Sandy Ragsdale  Inglemoor
1971 No Records
1970 Jannie Mackey Shoreline
1969 Jo Anderson Ferris
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1A/2A/3A 4A ALL-CLASSIFICATIONS STATE INVITATIONAL

(1998-Present) (1998-Present) (1974-1997) (1969-1973)
2023 Sammamish 2023 Woodinville 1997 Newport (Bellevue) 1973 Sehome
2022 Sammamish 2022 Woodinville 1996 Sehome 1972 Inglemoor
2020 Lake Washington 2020 Camas 1995 Newport (Bellevue) 1971 Shadle Park
2019 Holy Names 2019 Camas 1994 Newport (Bellevue) 1970 Shadle Park
2018 Holy Names 2018 Camas 1993 Sehome 1969 Inglemoor
2017 Holy Names 2017 Woodinville 1992 Sehome
2016 Kamiakin 2016 Woodinville 1991 Sehome
2015 Kamiakin 2015 Woodinville 1990 Sehome
2014 Kamiakin 2014 Woodinville 1989 Sehome
2013 Enumclaw 2013 Emerald Ridge 1988 Sehome
2012 Enumclaw 2012 Mead 1987 Sehome
2011 Kamiakin 2011 Newport 1986 Kent Meridian
2010 Auburn Mountainview 2010 Woodinville 1985 Sehome
2009 Columbia River 2009 Woodinville 1984 Sehome
2008 Newport 2008 Woodinville 1983 Sehome
2007 Newport 2007 Woodinville 1982 Sehome
2006 Newport 2006 Bothell 1981 Sehome
2005 Bainbridge 2005 Rogers (Puyallup) 1980 Sehome
2004 Issaquah 2004 Redmond 1979 Sehome
2003 Issaquah 2003 Inglemoor 1978 Sehome
2002 Issaquah 2002 Kentwood 1977 Sehome
2001 Newport 2001 Kentwood 1976 Sehome
2000 Newport 2000 Sehome 1975 Sehome
1999 Newport 1999 Sehome 1974 Sehome
1998 Newport 1998 Sehome
2023  4A - Carol Wilson, Camas 2008 4A - Debbie Hunter, Jefferson 1993  Sharon Collins, Newport
1A/2A/3A - Carol Wilson, Washougal 2A/3A - Sarah Garrett, Kamiakin
1992 Debbie J. Hunter, Jefferson
2022  4A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah, Sammamish 2007  4A - Kim Flemming, Woodinville
1A/2A/3A - Jenny Gennoway 2A/3A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah 1991  Sharon Collins, Newport
2A/3A - Richard Samuels, Fort Vancouver
2020 4A - Alyssa Loomis, Skyview 1990 Kelly Donyes, Garfield
1A/2A/3A - Cristi Westcott, Mountain View 2006  4A - Kim Brunelle, Central Valley
2A/3A - Alicia Ceccacci, Columbia River 1989  Gunter Bohrman, Kent Meridian
2019  4A - Michelle Mayberry, Auburn Mountainview
1A/2A/3A - Lenny Lewis Sr., Mercer Island 2005 4A - Heather Renner, Rogers (Puyallup) 1988  Kathy Randall, Auburn
2A/3A - Lenny Lewis, Mercer Island
2018  4A - The Diaz Family, Ketwood/Kent-Meridian 1987  Jim Sullivan, Bothell
1A/2A/3A - Katie Perrigoue, Lake Washington 2004  2A/3A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah
1986 Jerry Penney, Sammamish
2017  4A -Jayme Hostetter, Auburn Mountainview 2003  4A - Amanda Workman, Mead
1A/2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish 2A/3A - Sally Poe, Columbia River 1985 Vaughn Thoms, Sehome
2016  4A - Kim Brunelle, Central Valley 2002  4A - Susan Riley, Shorewood 1984  Rich Smith, Port Angeles
1A/2A/3A - Stephanie Gundel, Ballard 4A - Laurie Chadwick, Lakeside
2A/3A - Reenie Kiehn, Stevenson 1983  Rich Smith, Port Angeles
2015 4A - Melissa Baker, Newport (Bellevue)
1A/2A/3A - Richard Samuels, Ridgefield 2001 4A - Gunther Bohrmann, Kent Meridian 1982 Nola Ayres, Sehome
2A/3A - Bret Garland, Hanford
2014  4A - Kimmie Marton, Federal Way 1981 Nola Ayres, Sehome
1A/2A/3A - Kris Goodfellow, North Kitsap 2000 4A - Terri Herren, Auburn

2A/3A - Priscilla Hickey, Bellevue
2013  4A - Laurie Chadwick, Mead

1A/2A/3A - Dorianne Gunnels, Bellingham, 1999 4A - Bev Mclrvin, Federal Way

Squalicum, Sehome 2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish
2012  4A - Kim Fleming-Smothermon, Woodinville 1998  4A - Stacey Heaton, University

1A/2A/3A - Colleen Davis, Nathan Hale 2A/3A- Sherry Morgan, Shorewood
2011  4A - Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah 1997  Jerry Penney, Sammamish

2A/3A - Jerry Penney, Sammamish
1996  Cherise Pedersen, Kamiakin
2010  4A - Laurie Chadwick - Mead
2A/3A - Kris Goodfellow, North Kitsap 1995 Pat Hatmaker, Issaquah

2009 2A/3A - Leonard Lewis, Mercer Island 1994 Don Freeman, Prairie
4A - Dorinda Carpenter, Puyallup
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ALL-TIME HONORS

COACHES ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME

2023  Susan Riley, Shorewood, Shorecrest
Karen Renner, University
2022  Reenie Keihn, Stevenson
2020  Shirley Ostboe, Richland
2020 Ryan Fleisher, Issaquah
2019 Terry Wood, Seattle Times
Barb Graisy-Adams, Official
2017 Dwayne Johnson, Equipment Manager
Dean Ratliff, Official
2015  Kim Brunelle, Central Valley
2014  Earla Reed, Official
2013  Karen McQuiston, Capital
2012  Cindy Guy, Bainbridge
2011  Marge Eilers, Official
2010 Debbie Hunter, Jefferson
2009  Christi Evans Westcott, Mountain View
2008  Kathy and Rick Harrison, Rogers
2007 Colleen Davis, Nathan Hale
Leola Wheeler, Capital
2006  Bev Mclrvin, Federal Way
2005 Bob Fenton, Kentwood
2004  Sharon Collins, Newport
2003 Don Freeman, Prairie
2002  Gunther Bohrmann, Kent Meridian
Claude Baer, Pasco & Kennewick
2001  Jerry Penney, Sammamish
Jan Urfer, Port Angeles
Bob Litton, North Central
2000 Judy Robare, Ballard
1999 Nola Ayres, Sehome
Sherry Morgan, Shorecrest
1998  Pat Hatmaker, Issaquah
Karen Wisen, Inglemoor
Mary Sarver, Highline
Rod Ostboe, Richland
1994  Birrell Dinetz
1986  Lyle Pugh, Shadle Park
Maggie Trimble, Auburn
Melra Bohen, Bothell

GYMNASTICS OFFICIAL OF THE YEAR

2023  Stephanie Gundel, Seattle
2022  Melissa Nemeth, Vancouver
2020 Liz Sandin, Seattle

2019  Stella Sorenson, Seattle
2018 Marge Eilers, Seattle

2017  Valerie Karsch, Vancouver
2016  Kathy Crawford, Seattle
2015  Michele Mayberry, Seattle
2014  Pay Cays, Vancouver

2013  Earla Reed, Seattle

2012  Kim Lansidell, Seattle

2011  Tracy Duncan, Spokane
2010 Leslie Carlson, Seattle
2009  Tricia Moreno, Tri-Cities
2008 Donna Lucero, Snohomish
2007 Melody Swanson, Spokane
2006  Susan Okazaki, Seattle
2005  Laurie Chadwick, Spokane
2004  Michelle Thompson, Seattle
2003  Shirley Ostboe, Tri-Cities
2002  Karen Renner, Spokane
2001 Dawn Kiss, Seattle

2000 Barb Graisy, Vancouver
1999 Dean Ratliff, Seattle

ASSOCIATION PRESIDENTS
2016-Present Ryan Fleisher

2014-16 Stephanie Gundel
2010-14 Susan Riley
2000-09 Karen McQuiston
1998-99 Erica Patterson
1996-97 Bob Litton
1994-95 Sharon Collins
1990-93 Jan Urfer
1988-89 Bob Wendt
1986-87 Rich Smith
1984-85 Jerry Penney
1982-83 Marilyn Feher
1980-81 Nola Aryes
1979 Vicki Hammond
1978 Jef Donovan
1977 Katie Koopman
1976 Carol Jimeno
1975 Rod Ostboe
1973-74 Lyle Pugh

1969 Sherri Morgan
1968 Maggie Tremble
1967 Melra Bohen
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TOP-10 VAULT SCORES

1
2

3

T4
T4
T4
T4
8

9T
9T
9T
9T
9T

10.000
9.900
9.850
9.825
9.825
9.825
9.825
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.775

Carrie Dragland
Carrie Dragland
Makayala Waggoner
Marie Welsh
Alicia Ceccacci
Carrie Dragland
Britni Atwell
Elena Fowler
Katie Dinsmore
Marie Welsh
Taisha Duran
Alli McManus
Kari McCarty

TOP-10 BARS SCORES

1
2

3
aT
aT
at
7T
7T
7T
10T
10T

9.950
9.900
9.875
9.800
9.800
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.775
9.750
9.750

Liz Grajewski

Liz Grajewski
Krissy Heberling
Lyndsay Skoda
Jessica Magill
Baylee Hamilton
Bridget Finkbonner
Katie Dinsmore
Adriane Mertens
Krissy Heberling
Marisa Savage

TOP-10 BEAM SCORES

1

2T
2T
47
47
6T
6T
8T
8T
8T
8T
8T

9.850
9.825
9.825
9.800
9.800
9.775
9.775
9.750
9.750
9.750
9.750
9.750

Tamara Diles
Kayla Shira
Hailey Wells
Tricia Chikuma
Adriane Mertens
Laly Noriega
Kiki Sugano
Katie Dinsmore
Marie Welsh
Tricia Chikuma
Allison Stanley
Katie Dinsmore

TOP-10 FLOOR SCORES

1
2T
2T
aT
aT
at
4T
4T
9T
9T
9T

10.000
9.950
9.950
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.925
9.900
9.900
9.900

Bridget Finkbonner
Tamara Diles

Liz Grajewski
Karissa Moreland
Courtney Amonsen
Tamara Diles
Tamara Diles

Jana Chiabai
Tamara Diles

Liz Grajewski
Mickey McNeil

Bothell

Bothell
Olympia
Bainbridge
Columbia River
Bothell
Heritage

Holy Names

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Bainbridge
Hudson’s Bay
Woodinville
Puyallup

Kentwood
Kentwood
Inglemoor
Rogers (Puyallup)
Prairie

Mt. Rainier
Sehome

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Auburn
Inglemoor
Woodinville

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentlake
Woodinville
Newport (Bellevue)
Auburn

Lake Washington
Issaquah

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Bainbridge
Newport (Bellevue)
Columbia River

Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)

Sehome

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentwood
Hudson’s Bay
Inglemoor
Newport (Bellevue)
Newport (Bellevue)
Sehome

Newport (Bellevue)
Kentwood
Mountain View

2007
2007
2016
2007
2000
2006
2013
2017
2001
2007
2009
2016
2023

2002
2002
2002
2002
2009
2012
1999
2002
2002
2002
2016

2000
2009
2009
2001
2001
2020
1999
2002
2005
2001
2000
2001

1999
2001
2001
1999
1999
2001
2000
2001
1999
2000
2001

TOP-10 ALL-AROUND SCORES

1T 38.625 Lyndsay Skoda Rogers (Puyallup)
1T 38.625 Marie Welsh Bainbridge
3 38.575 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
a7 38.475 Carrie Dragland Bothell

4T 38.475 Marisa Savage Woodinville
6 38.450 Bridget Finkbonner Sehome

7T 38.375 Katie Dinsmore Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)
7T 38.375 Dani Okerlund Redmond

9 38.350 Liz Grajewski Kentwood
10 38.325 Anissa Madrid Kennedy
TOP-10 TEAM SCORES

1 187.375 Woodinville 2016

2 185.725 Lake Washington 2020

3 185.450 Sehome 1993

4 184.825 Camas 2019

5 184.400 Sehome 1992

6 184.300 Newport (Bellevue) 1999

7 184.225 Woodinville 2015

8 184.125 Kentwood 2001

9 183.400 Newport (Bellevue) 1993

10 183.325 Sehome 1999
MOST TEAM TITLES

1 Sehome 22

2 Newport (Bellevue) 11

3 Woodinville 10

4 Kamiakin 4

5T Holy Names 3

5T Inglemoor 3

5T Issaquah 3

5T Camas 3

9T Enumclaw 2

9T Kentwood 2

9T Shadle Park 2
LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

17.20 Sehome over Newport (Bellevue) 1990
SMALLEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

0.137 Sehome over Bothell 1978
MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES

1 Liz Grajewski Kentwood

2 Rylee Anderson Puyallup

3T Taunia Rogers Inglemoor

3T Linda (Fischer) Parker Sehome

3T Britni Atwell Heritage

6T Anissa Madrid Kennedy

6T Katie Dinsmore Lakeside (Nine Mile Falls)
8T Carrie Dragland Bothell

8T Tamara Diles Newport (Bellevue)
8T Kiya Bjorge Southridge

=
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2004
2007
2000
2007
2016
1999
2002
2004
2001
2007
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JIM SULLIVAN
Bothell High School

While attending Washington State University Jim was a cheerleader and gymnast, as a gymnast he was Pacific NW
All-Around Champion and Parallel Bar Champion. After Graduation from WSU Jim served our country in the United
States Air Force

Jim began his teaching career at Northshore School District in 1958. During career span he taught World History,
Math, Science and Physical Education. He also coached Football, Track, Tennis, Women'’s Softball, Golf and ultimately
culminating with Men’s and Women’s Gymnastics. His men’s gymnastics teams were State Gymnastic Champions

in 1965, 1972, 1976. He also had numerous men’s KingCo Champion. And Championship teams. His women'’s
Gymnastics teams placed second at State in 1978 and 1981. Under Coach Sullivan’s tutelage, Champions were made.
Former students and athletes call him a mentor, supporter, father figure and team-builder. Jim’s philosophy was “It
takes individuals to build a team”, and Jim counted each individual as an integral part of each team.

Jim was honored by his peers and was nominated State Gymnastics Coach of the Year during his Men’s 1970/71 and
1971/72 seasons, and during his Women’s 1987 Season.

Jim also contributed to his sport as President of the Washington State High School Gymnastics Association 1964 and
his appointment to the Washington State High School Rules Committee for a 4-year term.

Jim studied, tested and qualified as a College NCAA Gymnastics Judge and judged collegiate meets for 15 years and
was an international judge for 10 years.

For all his contributions to the growth and development of the BHS gymnastics teams over the years, Jim was
nominated into the Bothell High School Hall of Fame in 2010.The Northshore School District inducted Jim into the
Wall of Honor in 2014.

Jim Sullivan was a valuable part of High School Gymnastics in Washington State.

KRISTINA GOODFELLOW
North Kitsap High School

| graduated from North Kitsap High School in 1985. The three years | spent as a Viking Gymnast gave me some of my
favorite high school memories, life lessons, and close friends. | do not have any club gymnastics experience, just a
love for the sport and all the wonderful values that come from working hard and participating on a team.

| taught gymnastics for the local parks and recreation throughout high school. In the 90’s the high school athletic
director was looking for someone to coach the high school team and offered me the opportunity, which | was very
grateful for. | coached a small team, enjoying the challenges of coaching a team versus teaching recreational classes.
In those years, the only schools NK competed against were Port Angeles and Bainbridge, both powerhouse teams.
After that first year, and some research, | sought out schools to compete against that scored the same as NK. The first
meet that the girls won will always be a happy memory. | will never forget the amount of confidence and self-esteem
that our Vikings gained from the experience. For me, those values are one of the most important things | can do for
my team as their coach. Anything that builds self-esteem in young women is important as they grow into confident
young adults with the courage to face life’s challenges. There is so much that this sport offers young athletes; both
physical and mental strength as well as flexibility, courage, time management, success and failure. Additionally, |

find that providing athletes the opportunity to learn goal setting helps them find their own strategies for achieving
success.

This will be my 28th year coaching the North Kitsap team. | have been lucky enough to bring a competitor to the
state meet every year since 1999. We have qualified to State four times as a team and each time has been special. In
2019 we were WCD lll champions, something | never thought | would see. The West Central District is large and very
competitive with standout teams from the SPSL. Other highlights over the years include individual gymnasts in event
finals on all four events and three gymnasts participating in High School Nationals for Seniors.

| have served on the Washington Coaches Association Board since 2013 working with some amazing and dedicated
individuals. Twice | have been recognized by my fellow coaches as the 2A/3A Coach of the Year.

I love this sport and what it has to offer teenage girls. From the kids who have zero gymnastics experience and just
want to be on a team, to the club kid who wants to do more, or even the former club kid looking to rekindle the
love of a sport they dedicated so much time to when they were younger. | have met and worked with some fantastic
people; kids and adults who have inspired me to be a better person and coach. Gymnastics is an amazing sport and |
am thankful to have it in my life.
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